was prepared using assumptions and information existing at the time of this prospectus, which is subject to

change.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information should be read together with the historical

consolidated financial information contained in our consolidated financial statements and related notes and

our interim condensed consolidated financial statements included in this prospectus.

If we gave effect to our planned cash distribution of $40.0 million to our existing shareholders while not

giving effect to any other transaction, our pro forma stockholders’ equity would be $393.5 million as of

September 30, 2017. In addition, our pro forma book value per common share would be $9.37 as of the

same date. Actual cash dividends for the 12 months ended September 30, 2017 together with the planned

$40.0 million cash dividend immediately after the closing of this offering exceed net income for the

12 months ended September 30, 2017 by $3.0 million. Based on the initial public offering price of $10.75,

after deducting underwriting discounts, 294,292 shares would have to be sold to pay the $3.0 million

balance.

21

Luther Burbank Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2017

Historical
Adjustment for

Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands) As of September 30, 2017 Transactions As of September 30, 2017

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 87,051 120,094 (1) $ 87,051

(47,100) (2)

(72,994) (3)

Available for sale investment securities, at fair

value ..... 475,938 475,938

Held to maturity investment securities, at

amortized cost ..... 6,965 6,965

Loans held-for-sale ..... 39,011 39,011

Loans held-for-investment, net of allowance of

$28,984 ..... 4,601,942 4,601,942

Accrued interest receivable ..... 13,902 13,902

Federal Home Loan Bank stock ..... 40,159 40,159

Premises and equipment, net ..... 22,697 22,697

Goodwill ..... 3,297 3,297

Prepaid expenses and other assets ..... 29,467 8,967 (4) 38,434

Total assets ..... $5,320,429 8,967 $5,329,396

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Liabilities:

Retail deposits ..... $3,500,369 $3,500,369

Wholesale deposits ..... 363,042 363,042

FHLB advances ..... 807,667 (72,994) (3) 734,673

Junior subordinated deferrable interest

debentures ..... 61,857 61,857

Senior debt ..... 95,000 95,000

Accrued interest payable ..... 2,112 2,112

Other liabilities and accrued expenses ..... 56,922 56,922

Total liabilities ..... 4,886,969 (72,994) 4,813,975

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, no par value; 100,000,000

shares authorized; 42,000,000 shares issued

and outstanding historical, and 54,150,000

shares issued and outstanding pro forma . . . 2,262 120,094 (1) 122,356

Additional paid in capital ..... — 295,872 (5) 295,872

Retained earnings ..... 435,912 (47,100) (2) 101,907

8,967 (4)

(295,872) (5)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of

taxes ..... (4,714) (4,714)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 433,460 81,961 515,421

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity . . . . $5,320,429 8,967 $5,329,396

Notes to pro forma condensed balance sheet as of September 30, 2017

(1) Reflects the sale of 12,150,000 shares of our common stock at a price of $10.75 per share, after underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated offering expenses.

(2) Reflects payment of a $40.0 million distribution to our existing shareholders using the proceeds from the offering and sale of our

common stock and payment of $7.1 million to our existing shareholders, to fund the payment of estimated taxes that will be

passed through to them by virtue of our S Corporation status;

(3) Reflects the repayment of FHLB advances from net proceeds of the sale of our common stock after the distribution to our

existing shareholders.

(4) Reflects the increase in our deferred tax asset and a corresponding increase in equity of $9.0 million at September 30, 2017

giving effect for the termination of our status as a S Corporation.

(5) Reflects reclassification of undistributed S Corporation period earnings to additional paid in capital.

22

Luther Burbank Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Historical Pro Forma

For the Year Ended Adjustment for For the Year Ended

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data) December 31, 2016 Transactions December 31, 2016

Interest income:

Interest and fees on loans ..... $ 139,385 (22,224)(1) 117,161

Interest and dividends on investment securities 4,779 4,779

Total interest income ..... 144,164 (22,224) 121,940

Interest expense:

Interest on deposits ..... 31,801 31,801

Interest on FHLB advances ..... 10,066 (8,065)(2) 2,001

Interest on junior subordinated deferrable

interest debentures ..... 1,348 1,348

Interest on other borrowings ..... 6,309 6,309

Total interest expense ..... 49,524 (8,065) 41,459

Net interest income before provision for loan

losses ..... 94,640 (14,159) 80,481

Recapture of provision for loan losses ..... (12,703) (4,449)(3) (17,152)

Net interest income after provision (recapture) for

loan losses ..... 107,343 (9,710) 97,633

Noninterest income ..... 7,839 3,724(4) 11,854

626(5)

(335)(6)

Noninterest expense ..... 61,242 61,242

Income before provision for income taxes . . . 53,940 (5,695) 48,245

Provision for income taxes ..... 1,819 (199)(7) 6,946

(13,317)(8)

18,643(9)

Net income ..... $ 52,121 (10,822) 41,299

Basic and diluted earnings per common share $ 1.24 0.76

Weighted average common shares

outstanding - basic and diluted ..... 42,000,000 12,150,000(10) 54,150,000

Notes to pro forma statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2016

(1) Reflects a one year reduction in interest income of $21.6 million on loans sold in the securitization with a

weighted average interest rate of 3.45%, net of a reduction in deferred loan cost amortization of $232 thousand

and net interest carry of $857 thousand on the interest swap derivative hedging the securitization transaction. The

securitization transaction includes loans with a principal balance of $626.1 million and a book value of

[…]

of common stock transactions at a rate of 3.5%.

(8) Reflects the increase in our deferred tax asset and a corresponding decrease in tax expense of $13.3 million at

January 1, 2016 giving effect for the termination of our status as a S Corporation and the tax deferred impacts of

the pro forma securitization transaction.

(9) Reflects tax provision giving effect for the termination of our status as a S Corporation. We calculate our pro

forma tax provision by adding back our S Corporation franchise tax to net income, including adjustments for the

securitization and common stock offering transactions, and using a combined effective tax rate for Federal and

California income taxes of 42.0%

(10) Reflects the offering and sale of 12,150,000 shares of our common stock at a price of $10.75 per share, after

underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

24

Luther Burbank Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

Historical Pro Forma

For the Nine Months Adjustment for For the Nine Months

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data) Ended September 30, 2017 Transactions Ended September 30, 2017

Interest income:

Interest and fees on loans ..... $ 124,096 (16,882) (1) 107,214

Interest and dividends on investment securities . . . . 5,611 5,611

Total interest income ..... 129,707 (16,882) 112,825

Interest expense:

Interest on deposits ..... 27,826 27,826

Interest on FHLB advances ..... 12,497 (7,057) (2) 5,440

Interest on junior subordinated deferrable interest

debentures ..... 1,218 1,218

Interest on other borrowings ..... 4,732 4,732

Total interest expense ..... 46,273 (7,057) 39,216

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 83,434 (9,825) 73,609

Recapture of provision for loan losses ..... (4,622) (4,622)

Net interest income after provision (recapture) for loan

losses ..... 88,056 (9,825) 78,231

Noninterest income ..... 5,921 3,724 (3) 9,780

470 (4)

(335) (5)

Noninterest expense ..... 43,322 43,322

Income before provision for income taxes ..... 50,655 (5,966) 44,689

Provision for income taxes ..... 1,691 (209) (6) 7,518

(11,251) (7)

17,287 (8)

Net income ..... $ 48,964 (11,793) 37,171

Basic and diluted earnings per common share . . . . $ 1.17 0.69

Weighted average common shares outstanding - . .

basic and diluted ..... 42,000,000 12,150,000 (9) 54,150,000

Notes to pro forma statement of income for the nine months ended September 30, 2017

(1) Reflects a nine month reduction in interest income of $16.2 million of loans sold in the securitization with a weighted average interest

rate of 3.45%, net of a reduction in deferred loan cost amortization of $174 thousand and net interest carry of $857 thousand on the

interest swap derivative hedging the securitization transaction. The securitization transaction includes loans with a principal balance of

[…]

September 30, 2017:

• on an actual basis; and

• on a pro forma basis after giving effect to

• the sale of 12,150,000 shares of our common stock by us in this offering at an

assumed initial public offering price of $10.75 per share;

• the payment of the $40.0 million distribution to our existing shareholders immediately

after the closing of this offering;

• the distribution, on December 1, 2017 of $7.1 million, to our existing shareholders, to

fund the payment of estimated taxes that will be passed through to them by virtue of

our S Corporation status;

• the termination of our election to be taxed as an S Corporation; and

• the deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated

expenses incurred in connection with this offering.

The pro forma capitalization assumes that the underwriters’ overallotment option is not exercised.

The following should be read together with ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ ‘‘Selected Historical Consolidated and Pro Forma Financial

Data’’ and our consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes that are included elsewhere in

this prospectus.

57

As of September 30, 2017

(Dollars in thousands) Actual Pro Forma

Borrowings (1):

Senior debt, due 2024 $ 95,000 $ 95,000

Junior subordinated notes, due 2036 41,238 41,238

Junior subordinated notes, due 2037 20,619 20,619

Total borrowings $ 156,857 $ 156,857

Stockholders’ equity

Common stock, no par value, shares authorized 2,262 122,356

100,000,000, shares issued and outstanding 42,000,000 actual and

54,150,000 pro forma (2)

Additional paid in capital — 295,872

Retained earnings 435,912 101,907

Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (4,714) (4,714)

Total stockholders’ equity (3) $ 433,460 515,421

Total capitalization $ 590,317 672,278

Capital Ratios

Leverage capital ratio 8.58% 10.00%

Common equity Tier 1 capital ratio 13.69% 16.27%

Tier 1 risk based capital ratio 15.63% 18.22%

Total risk based capital ratio 16.62% 19.21%

(1) Excludes actual FHLB advances at the Bank of $807.7 million, $734.7 million pro forma, with a

weighted average interest rate of 1.64%, at September 30, 2017. We intend to use the net cash

proceeds from this transaction to reduce our level of FHLB advances by $80.1 million until we can

redeploy such funds into higher yielding assets such as loans and investments.

(2) Number of common shares outstanding have been adjusted retroactively to reflect a 200-for-1 stock

split effective April 27, 2017.

(3) The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of the change in tax rates resulting from becoming a

[…]

attempting to stimulate the economy and add liquidity, our interest rate spread increased sufficiently to

offset the loan losses in our loan portfolio. During strong economic times, when the Federal Reserve raises

short-term interest rates to dampen economic activity, the Bank’s interest rate spread decreases. These

periods are often indicative of inflation and real property value increases. As such, the decrease in net

interest income is typically somewhat offset by little to no loan losses in our loan portfolio. There is no

guarantee, however, that the past countercyclical nature of our loan losses and our net interest spread

declines will continue in the future.

107

On a quarterly basis, we measure and report NII at Risk to isolate the change in income related solely to

interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities. The following table illustrates the results of our NII at

Risk analysis to determine the extent to which our net interest income over the next 12 months would

change if prevailing interest rates increased or decreased by the specified amounts. It models instantaneous

parallel shifts in market interest rates, implied by the forward yield curve over the next one year period.

Interest Rate Risk to Earnings (NII)

September 30, 2017

(Dollars in millions)

Change in

Interest

Rates $ Change % Change

(basis points) NII NII

+400 BP (16.6) (15.0%)

+300 BP (10.0) (9.0%)

+200 BP (6.3) (5.7%)

+100 BP (4.2) (3.8%)

-100 BP 4.0 3.6%

Interest Rate Risk to Earnings (NII)

December 31, 2016

(Dollars in millions)

Change in

Interest

Rates $ Change % Change

(basis points) NII NII

+400 BP (28.4) (27.1%)

+300 BP (19.3) (18.5%)

+200 BP (12.7) (12.1%)

+100 BP (6.5) (6.2%)

-100 BP 4.7 4.5%

The NII at Risk reported at September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, reflects that our earnings are in a liability

sensitive position in which an increase in short-term interest rates is expected to generate lower net interest

income. At September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, all NII stress tests measures were within our board

established limits.

EVE measures the period end market value of assets minus the market value of liabilities and the change in this

value as rates change. The EVE results included in the table below reflect the analysis reviewed monthly by

management. It models instantaneous parallel shifts in market interest rates, implied by the forward yield curve.

The EVE model calculates the market value of capital by taking the present value of all asset cash flows less the

present value of all liability cash flows.

108

Interest Rate Risk to Capital (EVE)

September 30, 2017

(Dollars in millions)

Change in

Interest

Rates $ Change % Change

(basis points) EVE EVE

+400 BP (264.7) (58.1%)

+300 BP (169.8) (37.2%)

+200 BP (97.2) (21.3%)

+100 BP (43.9) (9.6%)

-100 BP 36.3 8.0%

Interest Rate Risk to Capital (EVE)

December 31, 2016

(Dollars in millions)

Change in

Interest

Rates $ Change % Change

(basis points) EVE EVE

+400 BP (285.9) (64.7%)

+300 BP (179.7) (40.7%)

+200 BP (100.3) (22.7%)

+100 BP (42.5) (9.6%)

-100 BP 23.9 5.4%

The EVE at Risk reported at September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, reflects that our market value of

capital is in a liability sensitive position in which an increase in short-term interest rates is expected to

generate lower market values of capital. At September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, all EVE stress

tests measures were within our board established limits.

Certain shortcomings are inherent in the NII and EVE analyses presented above. Both the NII and EVE

simulations include assumptions regarding balances, asset prepayment speeds, deposit repricing and runoff

and interest rate relationships among balances that we believe to be reasonable for the various interest